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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1212


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD DECEMBER, 2024/ AGRAHAYANA 12, 1946
(SAKA)

BORDER AREA DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

†1212.  SHRI SUKHJINDER SINGH RANDHAWA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the share of Union Government and the State Government of Punjab in Border Area Development Programme (BADP); and

(b) the details of works undertaken in Gurdaspur and Pathankot borders under the said programme during the last two years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a) BADP is implemented as a Centrally Sponsored Scheme under which the share of Central Government and Punjab State Government is 60 percent and 40 percent, respectively.


(b) 351 works with an outlay of Rs.42.08 crore and 144 works with an outlay of Rs.11.02 crore have been sanctioned for habitations covered under BADP in Gurdaspur and Pathankot districts respectively.
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